R	Voti	ica	of	Da	term	inat	tion
ı	AOU		UI	DE	LCI III	ma	

Appendix D

To:			From:					
	Office of Planning and Resear	rch	Public Agency: Three Valleys MWD					
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 1021 E. Miramar Avenue					
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Claremont, CA 91711					
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Contact: Ray Evangelista					
	Sasiamento, SA 50012 5044	Caoramento, en coora	Phone: 909-621-5568					
	County Clerk County of: Los Angeles	shway	Lead Agency (if different from above):					
	Address: 12400 Imperial Hig Norwalk, CA 90650	inway	Address:					
			Contact:Phone:					
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public					
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearin	nghouse):_2019099096					
Pro	ject Title: TVMWD Miragrand	d Groundwater Production	n Well					
Project Applicant: Three Valleys Municipal Water District								
Pro	ject Location (include county)	: 675 E. Miramar Avenue	, Claremont 91711, Los Angeles County					
Pro	ject Description:							
60 Va Th	Construction of a new municipal groundwater production well to be housed within an approximate 600-square-foot single story building and associated discharge pipeline to connect the well to the Three Valleys Municipal Water District (TVMWD) Miramar Treatment Plant located at 1021 E. Miramar Avenue. The purpose of the project is for TVMWD to produce approximately 700 to 900 acre-feet per year (AFY) of groundwater for the purpose of enhancing the use of local water resources, improve overall water							
Thi	s is to advise that the <u>Three</u>	Valleys Municipal Water ■ Lead Agency or Re	District has approved the above esponsible Agency)					
	cribed project on February 1 (date cribed project.		e following determinations regarding the above					
	end of project.							
1. 7	he project [🗌 will 🔳 will not	t] have a significant effect	on the environment.					
2. [An Environmental Impact F	Report was prepared for the	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.					
[A Negative Declaration was	s prepared for this project	pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.					
3. N	Mitigation measures [🔳 were	were not] made a cor	ndition of the approval of the project.					
4. <i>F</i>	mitigation reporting or monit	oring plan [🔳 was 🗌 wa	as not] adopted for this project.					
5. <i>A</i>	5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project.							
6. F	indings 🔳 were 🗌 were no	ot] made pursuant to the p	provisions of CEQA.					
neg	ative Declaration, is available	to the General Public at:	oonses and record of project approval, or the Avenue, Claremont, CA 91711					
	nature (Public Agency):	m Rutto 1.	Title: Project Manager					
_	e: February 19, 2020	Data Danai	ved for filing at OPR: Governor's Office of Planning & Research					
uat	e. 1 Condary 13, 2020	Date Rece	ved for filling at OPR:					

FEB 24 2020